
 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 

At.Post. Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist. A.Nagar - 423 109 Phone No.(02423) 258671 / 258676  
(Website - www.sai.org.in) E-mail – hospital.purchase@sai.org.in   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

E TENDER NOTICE  
 

                 Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi invites online E tenders for the purchase of 
Supply of A – 25 Nos. Ventilator With 5 Year Warranty + Next 5 Year CMC Against Buyback of 
Old 18 No’s Ventilator For Shree Saibaba Hospital, Shirdi. & B – 2 Nos. Fully Automatic 
Biochemistry Analyser Machine Against Buyback of Old 2 No’s Biochemistry Analyser Machine 
For Shree Saibaba & Shree Sainath Hospital, Shirdi. The tender details will be available on 
website www.mahatenders.gov.in for downloading. For details and terms & conditions visit our 
official website www.sai.org.in  

Tender submission starts date 01/02/2025. 
Pre Bid Meeting date 04/02/2025. 
Tender submission end date 21/02/2025.  

 
                                                                                                          Goraksha Gadilkar(I.A.S.). 
                                                                                                    Chief Executive Officer, 

 

                ®ी साईबाबा सÖंथान िवĵÖतÓयवÖथा, िशडê             

                      म.ुपो.िशडê, ता.राहाता, िज.अहमदनगर िपन ४२३ १०९ फोन नं. (०२४२३)- २५८६७१ / ६७६ 
               वेबसाईट : www.sai.org.in, ई-मेल :  hospital.purchase@sai.org.in 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

ई-िनिवदा सचुना 
             ®ी साईबाबा व ®ी साईनाथ Łµ णालयाकåरता A – 25 Nos. Ventilator With 5 Year Warranty + 
Next 5 Year CMC Against Buyback of Old 18 No’s Ventilator For Shree Saibaba Hospital, 
Shirdi. & B – 2 Nos. Fully Automatic Biochemistry Analyser Machine Against Buyback of Old 2 
No’s Biochemistry Analyser Machine For Shree Saibaba & Shree Sainath Hospital, Shirdi.  
खरेदीकामी ई-िनिवदा मागिवणेत येत असून ई-िनिवदा ÿिसÅ दीची िद. ०१/०२/२०२५ व िनिवदा सादर करÁ याची 
अंितम िद. २१/०२/२०२५ आहे तसेच िद.०४/०२/२०२५ रोजी Pre – Bid Meeting होईल. 
            तरी इ¸ छुक िनिवदाधारकानंी शासनाचे www.mahatenders.gov.in व ®ी साईबाबा सÖं थानचे 
www.sai.org.in या अिधकृत संकेतÖ थळाला भेट दयावी. 

                                                                                                              गोर± गाडीलकर (भा.ÿ.से.) 
मु́  य कायªकारी अिधकारी,  

 


